PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD
AGENDA
March 15, 2021
Parks and Recreation HQ
1945 4 H Park Rd.
Centreville, MD.

PRAB Members: Mark Cascia, Laurie Dalziel, Commissioner James Moran, Vicki Paulas,
Leigh Dillon, Carla Viar Pullen, Paul Lombardo, Phil Starkey, Matt Tuma
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Roll Call/Welcome-
Review/Approval of Minutes — February PRAB sent via emalil
Board of Ed Update- Carla
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General Discussion
a. Board Comments-
b. Public Comments-

5. New Business;

MORE Update — Steve Pringle

BPAC- Bob Zillig

Review Fee and Charges (see below)

Capital Budget formatting and submission

Cremation remains on Park Property?

Wording for Park signs (Terrapin, Matapeake and Ferry Point)
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Parks and Resource Planning- Nancy Scozzari

7. Recreation and League Update — Joan Brooks

8. Parks Update- Mike Watson/Robbie Blackiston
9. Landings Update- James Wood

10. Continuing Business:

a. Park Fees review — PRAB Subcommittee

11. Next Meeting:
a. April 19, 2021 PRAB Meeting

Adjourn



Park Rental Fees

Rate per . COSt.Of
Unit Last Change Authority Service
Covered
Bleacher Rental
Residents (per day) $200.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Non-Residents (per day) $250.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Security Deposit $100.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Transport fee Varies 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Fuel Charge/Tolls Varies 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Stage Rental
Residents (per day) $350.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Resident (successive days) $100.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Non-Residents (per day) $450.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Non-Resident (successive days) $100.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Transport fee Varies 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Fuel Charge/Tolls Varies 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Pavilion Rentals
Residents (per day) $150.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Non-Residents (per day) $250.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Security Deposit $100.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Conquest Rental
Weekday Residents (per day) $200.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Weekday Non-Residents (per day) $300.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Weekend Residents (per day) $450.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Weekend Non-Residents (per day) $650.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Security Deposit $150.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Matapeake Clubhouse Rental
Deposit $200.00 8/8/2018 PRAB YES
Weekend $3,000.00 4/16/2018 PRAB YES
Daily $1,500.00 8/8/2018 PRAB YES
Hourly (per Hour) $200.00 8/8/2018 PRAB YES
Rate per . COSt.Of
Unit Last Change Authority Service
Covered
Trail Rentals
Residents (per day) $300.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Non-Residents (per day) $400.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Security Deposit $100.00 6/19/2013 Commissioners YES
Field Usage Fees
Youth leagues (per team, per season) $100.00 7/1/2019 PRAB NO
Adult leagues (per team, per season) $150.00 7/1/2019 PRAB NO
Travel Teams (per field, per game) $25.00 1/1/2019 PRAB NO




Acrtificial Turf
In County (per hour)
Youth - Out of County (per hour)
Adult - Out of County (per hour)
Tournaments (per hour)
Clinics, Camps (per field, per day)
Deposit (non-refundable)
Fee (per registrant) + 10% of gross receipts

Field Layout and Painting for Special Events or
New Fields
Security Deposit (per league/team)

Field Usage Tournaments
Grass Field Set up and Lining (per field paint)

Grass Field Fee less than 50 minute game (per
game)

Grass Field Fee greater than 50 minute (per
game)

Grass Re-Field Lining (per field)

Baseball/Softball Field (per day)

Baseball/Softball In County (per team)

Baseball/Softball Out of County (per team)
Field Light Usage (per hour)

$50.00
$125.00
$150.00
$150.00
$25.00
$150.00
$10.00
$165.00

$250.00

$165.00
$75.00

$100.00

$65.00
$100.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00

8/1/2019
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019

6/19/2013

1/1/2019
1/1/2019

1/1/2019

1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
6/19/2013

PRAB
PRAB
PRAB
PRAB
PRAB
PRAB
PRAB
PRAB

PRAB

PRAB
PRAB

PRAB

PRAB
PRAB
PRAB
PRAB
PRAB

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO

YES

NO
NO

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
YES






