PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD AGENDA

March 15, 2021

Parks and Recreation HQ

1945 4 H Park Rd. Centreville, MD.

PRAB Members: Mark Cascia, Laurie Dalziel, Commissioner James Moran, Vicki Paulas, Leigh Dillon, Carla Viar Pullen, Paul Lombardo, Phil Starkey, Matt Tuma

- 1. Roll Call/Welcome-
- 2. Review/Approval of Minutes February PRAB sent via email
- 3. Board of Ed Update- Carla
- 4. General Discussion
 - a. Board Comments-
 - b. Public Comments-
- 5. New Business;
 - a. MORE Update Steve Pringle
 - b. BPAC-Bob Zillig
 - c. Review Fee and Charges (see below)
 - d. Capital Budget formatting and submission
 - e. Cremation remains on Park Property?
 - f. Wording for Park signs (Terrapin, Matapeake and Ferry Point)
- 6. Parks and Resource Planning- Nancy Scozzari
- 7. Recreation and League Update Joan Brooks
- 8. Parks Update- Mike Watson/Robbie Blackiston
- 9. Landings Update- James Wood
- 10. Continuing Business:
 - a. Park Fees review PRAB Subcommittee
- 11. Next Meeting:
 - a. April 19, 2021 PRAB Meeting

Adjourn

Park Rental Fees				
	Rate per Unit	Last Change	Authority	Cost of Service Covered
Bleacher Rental				
Residents (per day)	\$200.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Non-Residents (per day)	\$250.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Security Deposit	\$100.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Transport fee	Varies	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Fuel Charge/Tolls	Varies	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Stage Rental				
Residents (per day)	\$350.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Resident (successive days)	\$100.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Non-Residents (per day)	\$450.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Non-Resident (successive days)	\$100.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Transport fee	Varies	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Fuel Charge/Tolls	Varies	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Pavilion Rentals				
Residents (per day)	\$150.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Non-Residents (per day)	\$250.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Security Deposit	\$100.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Conquest Rental				
Weekday Residents (per day)	\$200.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Weekday Non-Residents (per day)	\$300.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Weekend Residents (per day)	\$450.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Weekend Non-Residents (per day)	\$650.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Security Deposit	\$150.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Matapeake Clubhouse Rental				
Deposit	\$200.00	8/8/2018	PRAB	YES
Weekend	\$3,000.00	4/16/2018	PRAB	YES
Daily	\$1,500.00	8/8/2018	PRAB	YES
Hourly (per Hour)	\$200.00	8/8/2018	PRAB	YES

Park Rental Fees				
	Rate per Unit	Last Change	Authority	Cost of Service Covered
Trail Rentals				
Residents (per day)	\$300.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Non-Residents (per day)	\$400.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Security Deposit	\$100.00	6/19/2013	Commissioners	YES
Field Usage Fees				
Youth leagues (per team, per season)	\$100.00	7/1/2019	PRAB	NO
Adult leagues (per team, per season)	\$150.00	7/1/2019	PRAB	NO
Travel Teams (per field, per game)	\$25.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	NO

In County (per hour)	\$50.00	8/1/2019	PRAB	N(
	,		110.12	
Youth - Out of County (per hour)	\$125.00	7/1/2021	PRAB	N(
Adult - Out of County (per hour)	\$150.00	7/1/2021	PRAB	N(
Tournaments (per hour)	\$150.00	7/1/2021	PRAB	NO
Clinics, Camps (per field, per day)	\$25.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	NO
Deposit (non-refundable)	\$150.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	YE
Fee (per registrant) + 10% of gross receipts	\$10.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	NO
Field Layout and Painting for Special Events or New Fields	\$165.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	N
Security Deposit (per league/team)	\$250.00	6/19/2013	PRAB	YE
Field Usage Tournaments				
Grass Field Set up and Lining (per field paint)	\$165.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	N
Grass Field Fee less than 50 minute game (per	\$75.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	NO
game) Grass Field Fee greater than 50 minute (per	\$100.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	NO
game) Grass Re-Field Lining (per field)	\$65.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	NO
Baseball/Softball Field (per day)	\$100.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	N
Baseball/Softball In County (per team)	\$20.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	N
Baseball/Softball Out of County (per team)	\$25.00	1/1/2019	PRAB	NO
Field Light Usage (per hour)	\$25.00	6/19/2013	PRAB	YE